SUNDAY

MONDAY
TUESDAY

WEDNESDAY
THURSDAY
FRIDAY

SATURDAY
SUNDAY

13

14
15

16
17
18

19
20

8:30 AM
11:00 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
6:00 PM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM
7:30 AM

4:00 PM

8:30 AM
11:00 AM

Parishioners, living & deceased
Frank & Helen Zemetro by Lillian Pechulis & Jerome Pechulis
Donald Kemmerer by Jim & Margo Houston
Special Intention -----
Ann Sawicki by Grandsons Michael & Eric
Frances Kakareka -----
Gertrude VanLeuven by Mr. & Mrs. Charles Romanowski
Hedwig Wilczewski by Helen Gorski
Twentieth Sunday in Ordinary Time
Margaret Godleski by Dominick & Marsha Panetta

Parishioners, living & deceased
Raymond Grohowski by Donald Bukewicz

PERPETUAL EUCHARISTIC ADORATION: continues on Wednesday’s, 8:00 AM—7:00 PM

REMEMBER IN YOUR PRAYERS: Bill Columbo and Michelle O’Brien

HOSPITAL OR NURSING HOME: please inform the Pastor of any family member,

neighbor, friend, or other loved one who is admitted to a hospital or personal care/
nursing home. Laws prohibit these types of institutions from openly and directly sharing
information about their census/residents.

STEWARDSHIP OF TREASURE: Regular Offertory last weekend was $ 2,862.00

L 2

August 15
Masses:
7:30 AM 6:00 PM

Confirmacion candidate
parencs, & sponsors

Upcoming Im

September 10 -
Classes begin, 9:30 to 10:

Confirmacion classes 6:C
7:45 P(D in the rectory

The Month at a Glance
MEETINGS/EVENTS

CCW — 2™ Tuesday
Knights of Columbus —

3" Monday
Prayer Group — 2™ Thurs.
Lions Club —

1% & 3" Thursdays
Monthly Rosary —

last Monday

Consider remembering your parish in your Will. For further information, call the parish

office.

ASHLEY FOOD BANK: located at St. Leo’s Church is accepting food donations, especially non-perishable items. You may place them in

the box always found in the back of the Church. Any families in the 18706 zip code needing assistance please call St. Leo’s at (570)825-
6669.

Holy Family Parish has “Direct Connect” with God. Cell phones & text messaging
are not needed at this time. Please shut them off in church. Thank you.

“BACK TO SCHOOL” SUPPLIES/ST. VINCENT de PAUL SOUP KITCHEN is now taking donations for those
in need. Items being collected include backpacks, notebooks, binders, paper, pens, pencils, crayons, etc.
Items will be collected up until August 17 at 39 E. Jackson St. W-B, drop-off 8:00 AM to 1:00 PM.
Distribution of items at Our Lady of Hope, 40 Park Ave. W-B on Aug. 21, 2: 00 PM to 6:00 PM.

For information please call 570-822-7118, Ext. 305

1867

DINNER: to be held on Sep
Renaissance Fine Arts & Cor
(payable by check or money

MASS: at 11:00 AM, Sunda
Deacon Daniel Wilverding a
served following Mass. If yi
back of the church.

Please consic
QUESTIC

How much gossij
on FACEBOOK ar
social media plat






http://www.holyfamilysugarnotch.com

