SATURDAY	12	4:00 PM	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
5/110110/11			by Donald Bukewicz
SUNDAY	13	8:30 AM	Parishioners, living & deceased
		11:00 AM	Frank & Helen Zemetro by Lillian Pechulis & Jerome Pechulis
MONDAY	14	7:30 AM	Donald Kemmerer by Jim & Margo Houston
TUESDAY	15	7:30 AM	Special Intention
		6:00 PM	Ann Sawicki by Grandsons Michael & Eric
WEDNESDAY	16	7:30 AM	Frances Kakareka
THURSDAY	17	7:30 AM	Gertrude VanLeuven by Mr. & Mrs. Charles Romanowski
FRIDAY	18	7:30 AM Hedwig Wilczewski by Helen Gorski	
			Twentieth Sunday in Ordinary Time
SATURDAY	19	4:00 PM	Margaret Godleski by Dominick & Marsha Panetta
SUNDAY	20	8:30 AM	Parishioners, living & deceased
		11:00 AM	Raymond Grohowski by Donald Bukewicz

PERPETUAL EUCHARISTIC ADORATION: continues on Wednesday's, 8:00 AM-7:00 PM

HOSPITAL OR NURSING HOME: please inform the Pastor of any family member,

STEWARDSHIP OF TREASURE: Regular Offertory last weekend was \$ 2,862.00

neighbor, friend, or other loved one who is admitted to a hospital or personal care/

nursing home. Laws prohibit these types of institutions from openly and directly sharing

REMEMBER IN YOUR PRAYERS: Bill Columbo and Michelle O'Brien

August 15 Masses: 7:30 AM 6:00 PM

Upcoming Im

Confirmation candidate parents, & sponsors

September 10 -Classes begin, 9:30 to 10: Confirmation classes 6:0 7:45 P(I) in the rectory

The Month at a Glance MEETINGS/EVENTS

CCW – 2nd Tuesday Knights of Columbus -3rd Monday Prayer Group – 2nd Thurs. Lions Club -1st & 3rd Thursdays Monthly Rosary -

last Monday

Consider remembering your parish in your Will. For further information, call the parish office.

ASHLEY FOOD BANK: located at St. Leo's Church is accepting food donations, especially non-perishable items. You may place them in the box always found in the back of the Church. Any families in the 18706 zip code needing assistance please call St. Leo's at (570)825-6669.

information about their census/residents.

Holy Family Parish has "Direct Connect" with God. Cell phones & text messaging are not needed at this time. Please shut them off in church. Thank you.



"BACK TO SCHOOL" SUPPLIES/ST. VINCENT de PAUL SOUP KITCHEN is now taking donations for those in need. Items being collected include backpacks, notebooks, binders, paper, pens, pencils, crayons, etc. Items will be collected up until August 17 at 39 E. Jackson St. W-B, drop-off 8:00 AM to 1:00 PM. Distribution of items at Our Lady of Hope, 40 Park Ave. W-B on Aug. 21, 2: 00 PM to 6:00 PM. For information please call 570-822-7118, Ext. 305

DINNER: to be held on **Sep** Renaissance Fine Arts & Col (payable by check or mone)

MASS: at 11:00 AM, Sunda **Deacon Daniel Wilverding a** served following Mass. If yo back of the church.

Please consid QUESTIC How much gossip on FACEBOOK ar social media plat
